OFFICE OF UNION COUNCIL MITHO KHOSO TANDO ADAM



UNION COUNCIL MITHO KHOSO

TANDO ADAM Distt: Sanghar

TENDER / BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Engineer UC Mitho Khoso Tando Adam Administrator
UC Mitho Khso
Tando Adam

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Union Council	Local Gov	vernment	(OZT) Fur B		Sources: ence No.:	-	
Union Council			В	id Refere	ence No.:		
Union Council							_
vernment of Sindh cost for construction	, OZT Share : on of Buildin	for the Arg, C.C Blo	nnual Develock, brick	elopment pavemen	t Plan 201 nts, culve	14-2015 tov rts, surface	vards drain
	vernment of Sindh cost for constructi emes and providin	vernment of Sindh, OZT Share cost for construction of Buildin emes and providing RCC pipe,	vernment of Sindh, OZT Share for the A cost for construction of Building, C.C Blemes and providing RCC pipe, hand pure	vernment of Sindh, OZT Share for the Annual Dev cost for construction of Building, C.C Block, brick emes and providing RCC pipe, hand pumps bidding	vernment of Sindh, OZT Share for the Annual Development cost for construction of Building, C.C Block, brick pavemer emes and providing RCC pipe, hand pumps bidding is open	vernment of Sindh, OZT Share for the Annual Development Plan 20 cost for construction of Building, C.C Block, brick pavements, culve emes and providing RCC pipe, hand pumps bidding is open for all bi	e Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam has received funds vernment of Sindh, OZT Share for the Annual Development Plan 2014-2015 tow cost for construction of Building, C.C Block, brick pavements, culverts, surface comes and providing RCC pipe, hand pumps bidding is open for all bidders who ficriteria.

- 2. The Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam invites sealed bids from interested bidders who have experience in above works and registered with the relevant tax authorities.
- 3. Bidders may obtain information by acquiring the bidding document (BD) from the office of the procuring agency upto date 24-6-2015 time 12:00 Noon and opening same date 01:00 pm at office of the Administrator Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam, District Sanghar.
- 4. A complete set of BD may be purchased by an interested bidders on submission of a written application to the above office and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000 upto 0.1 Million.
- 5. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security 2% of bid price or an equivalent amount in freely convertible currency, and must be delivered to Administrator Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam, District Sanghar, at or before 01:00 hours on 24-6-2015. Bids will be opened at 02:00 hours on the same day, in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the same address.
- Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam reserves right to annual the bidding process and reject all bids or proposals, as per SPPA Rules 2010.

CONTRACT/BIDDING DATA

Instructions to Bidders

Clause Reference

1.1 Name & address of the procuring agency:

Office of the Administrator, Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam, District Sanghar.

1.2 Name of Schemes and summary of works:

Building, C.C Block, brick pavements, culverts, surface drain schemes and providing RCC pipe, hand pumps bidding is open for all bidders who fulfill the criteria

- Name of Financing/Funding Agency/Funding Source.
 Union Council Mitho Khoso, own sources and Octroi Zila Tax (OZT).
- 10.1 Bid Language English
- IB.2 Pre-qualification information The contractor shall provide the following documents along with bid for verification during evaluation process.
- 2.1 (c) Company profile
 - (i) Partnership deed in case of firm in running on partnership basis.
 - (ii) NTN & Bank certificate
 - (iii) Affidavit on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in any court cases.
 - (iv) Affidavit on stamp paper that the firm was not black list by Government Department.
- 14.1 Period of Bid Validity

15 Days

15.1. Amount of Bid Security2% of bid price

- 1.1.9 Time for Completion 08 Months, 07 Months, 6 Months & Five months
- 17.1 Venue, time and date of the pre-bid meeting.
 Office of the Administrator Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam, District
 Sanghar at 01:00 pm on 24-06-2015

- 19.2 (a) Procuring Agency's address for the purpose of bid submission
 Office of the Administrator
 Union Council Mitho Khoso Taluka Tando Adam
 District Sanghar.
 - (b) Name and identification number of the contract.
 Construction of Building, c.c. topping, brick pavements, earth filling, culverts, drainage schemes and providing of RCC pipe, hand pumps, 1-16.
- 20.1 (a) Deadline for submission of bids:

 Date of submission of Bid: From date of publication to 24-6-2015

 Time of submission: 12:00 Noon
 - (b) Venue, time and date of bid opening.

 Office of the Administrator Union Council Mitho Khoso Tando Adam, District Sangahr at 1:00 pm on dated 24-6-2015 2nd date 29-06-2015 at 01:00 pm
- 32.3 Stamp duty

0.3% will be paid by successful bidder as stamp duty.

1.1.9 Time for Completion 08 Months, 07 Months, 6 Months & Five months.

OFFICE OF THE UNIOIN COUNCIL MITHO KHOSO TALUKA TANDO ADAM

SCHEDULE-B

S/No	Village's / City	Schedule amount
 - ,	Construction of cattle piri office	399,232
	Brick pavement in village Hassan Jameel	262,083
	Brick pavement in cattle piri plot	542,242
	Brick pavement in village Mitha Khoso Umaiv Gadir Jamia	542,242
	Brik pavement in village Mitho Khoso	535,012
	Construction of C.C Block in village Sanjer Khan Junejo	534,702
	Construction of C.C Block in Malook Junejo	534,702
	Construction of C.C Block in village Haji ghulam Qadir Junejo	270,496
	Construction of C.C Block in village K.2 form	270,496
	Construction of surface drain in village Mitho Khoso	406,339
		406,339
11	Construction of of srface drain in village Kirar Khoso Construction of surface drain in village Ahmed Burara	406,339
12	Construction of surface drain in village Tara Bahg	406,339
13	Construction of surface draft in village trata burns in various LIC are	636,905
14	Providing & installation of Hand pumps in various UC are Providing of RCC Hume pipes 12" 18" 21" & 24 " dia in various places in UC	
1.5		417,323
	area Construction of culverts in various UC area	218,353

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF CATLE PROPERTY PIECE

1.

1.	refilling around th	e structure with excavated e	tion of building and other structure i/c dag belling dressing ructure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to to 5' (In ordinary soil) (GSI No: 18(b)P/5).								
	368.0 Cft.	@Rs.3176/25	P% 0 Cft.	Rs. 1169/-							
2.	Cement concrete l	orick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to	2" gauge Ratio 1:4:8 (GSI NO 4 (B) P/17)							
	141.78 Cft	@Rs. 9416/2	8 P% cf t	Rs. 13350/-							
3	Errection and rem	oval of centering for RCC o	r plain cement concrete	e work (GSI NO 18 P/21)							
	368.0 Sft	@Rs. 3127/4	1 P% Sft	Rs. 11508/-							
4.	Cement concrete pi washing or stone ag	lain i/c placing compacting gregate without shuttering R	g finishing curing etc latio 1:3:6 (GSI No:5 I	complete i/c screening and 2-17)							
	187.0 Sft	@Rs. 12595/	- P% Cft	Rs. 23552/-							
5.	Pucca brick work	in foundation and plinth in c	cement sand mortar (1:0	6) (GSI No:5(e)P/28)							
	368.75 Cft	@Rs. 12674/	36 P% cft	Rs. 46738/-							
6.	Providing & fixing	g arramental cement 2"think	(GSI No.11,P/18)								
	36.0 Sft	@Rs. 226/02	P% Sft	Rs. 8136/-							
7.	its labor for bendi includes all kinds the exposed surfa- beams columns ra in position compl	labor and material except thing and binding which will be of forms mould lifting shutted (i/c screening and washing the lintels and other structurete the all respect (I) Ratio 1 (GSI No: 6 (a) P-19).	tering curing rendering g of shingle) a RCC wo	and finishing rk in roofs slabs or precast laid sand 4 cft shingle							
	190.57 Cft	@Rs. 337/-	P/Cft	Rs. 64030/-							
8.	Fabrication of mi laying in position	ld steel reinforcement ceme and fastening i/c cost of bi	nt concrete i/c cutting b nding wire etc.(GSI No								
	9.82 Cwt.	@Rs: 5001/70	P/Cwt.	Rs. 44114/-							
9.	Cement plaster (1:6) up to 20' height 1/2" thic		Rs. 11916/-							
	540.0 Sft	@Rs. 2206/	780 P76 511	<u></u> -							

10.	Cement pointin	g stock joint on wall(GSI No	.19(b) P/59)	
	540.75 Sft	@Rs. 1213/5	58 P% Sft	Rs. 7133/-
11.	Filling watering	and ramming earth in floor(GSI No.21 P/6)	
	323.12 Sft	@Rs. 1512/5	60 P% Sft	Rs.4885/-
12.	Providing and la into panels (GSI	aying 2: thick topping cement NO 16/47)	concrete (1;2:4) i/c surfa	ace finishing and dividing
	168.0Sft	@Rs. 3275/5	0 P/Sft	Rs. 5503/-
13.	Rough cost stucin pattern (GSI)	co cement plaster %" thick in NO 16 P/47)	proportion of 1:1 ½" in	cement hill sand and bajri
	118Sft	@Rs. 2306/10	P% Sft	Rs. 2721/-
14.	S/F steel grated	Door with 1/16" thick (GSI N	(o.24,P/97)	
	28.0Sft	@Rs. 726/-	P/Sft	Rs. 20348/-
15.	Fabrication of ha	avey steel with angle tees ftal	iron roundiron and steel	(GSI No:2 P-96)
	3.14 Cwt.	@Rs: 4928/48	P/Cwt.	Rs. 15475/-
16.	Painting new Surface a	ace and painting of doors and win	dows any type three coa	ts(GSI No 5/ P/77)
	56.0 Sft	@Rs. 2116/41	P% Sft	Rs. 1185/-
17.	White washing 3	coats)(GSI NO 26 P/60)		
	800.0 Sft	@Rs. 829/90	P% Sft	Rs. 6639/-
18.	Color washing (GSI NO 25 (b)P/60)		
19.	587.75 Sft Supplying fixing painting 3 coats of P/97)	@Rs. 859/90 in position iron steel grill of etc complete weight not less t	P% Sft %" x ¼" size flat iron of hen 3.7 Lbs/sq foot of fi	Rs. 5054/- approved design i/c inished grill.(GSI No 26
	32.0 Sft	@Rs. 180/50	P%Sft	Rs. 5776/-
			Total	Re: 200232/_

ENGINEER UC Union Council Mitho Khoso

Name of work:

Brick pavement in village Hasan Jameel UC Mitho Khoso

1 Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100' ft (GSI No. 3 P/1)

16312.5 Cft

@ Rs 2117.50

P%0 Cft

Rs -

34542 .00

2 Earth work compaction laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No. 13, P-14)

Qty same item No. 1

= 16312.5 Cft

16312.5 Cft

@ Rs 354.00

P%0 Cft

Rs

5775 .00

3 Dry Brick on edge paving sand grouted i/c preparation of b ed by watering ramming to proper camber 1/2" thick mud plaster (GSI No. 5 P/40)

5800.0 Sft

@ Rs 3823.57

P%0 Sft

Rs 221767 .00

Total

Rs 262083 00

Termes & Conditions:

- 1 All works shall be carried out a per specification covered will be Public Health Engineering Local Government Department Hyderabad and other specification of other department as directed by Engineer Incharge.
- 2 No payment of cortage of material involved in the work will made to the contractor separately.
- 3 All construction material will be brought by the contractor fromt the firm qury and specified to the Estimate.
- 4 Any error mission in the rates and schedule-B will fererred to the approval estimate of the works and schedule of rates decide separetaly.
- 5 No perimum, will be allowed on non schedule items.

Engineer UC Mitho Khoso Tal: Tando Adam

Brick pavement in village Cattle Piri UC Mitho Khoso Tal: T.Adam Name of work:

1 Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100' ft (GSI No. 3 P/1)

33750.0 Cft

@ Rs. 2117.50

P%0 Cft

Rs

71466 .00

2 Barth work compaction laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No. 13, P-14)

Qty same item No. 1

33750.0 Cft

33750.0 Cft

@ Rs 354.00

P%0 Cft

Rs

11948 .00

3 Dry Brick on edge paving sand grouted i/c preparation of b ed by watering ramming to proper camber 1/2" thick mud plaster (GSI No. 5 P/40)

12000.0 Sft

@ Rs 3823.57

P%0 Sft

Rs 458828 .00

Total

Rs 542242 .00

Termes & Conditions:

- 1 All works shall be carried out a per specification covered will be Public Health Engineering Local Government Department Hyderabad and other specification of other department as directed by Engineer Incharge.
- 2 No payment of cortage of material involved in the work will made to the contractor separately.
- 3 All construction material will be brought by the contractor fromt the firm qury and specified to the Estimate.
- 4 Any error mission in the rates and schedule-B will fererred to the approval estimate of the works and schedule of raites decide separetaly.

5 No perimum, will be allowed on non schedule items.

Contractor

Name of work: Brick pavement in Vill: Umar Qadir Junejo UC Mitho Khoso

1 Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100' ft (GSI No. 3 P/1)

33750.0 Cft

@ Rs 2117.50

P%0 Cft

Rs

71466 .00

2 Earth work compaction laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No. 13, P-14)

33750.0 Cft

@ Rs 354.00

P%0 Cft

Rs

11948 .00

3 Dry Brick on edge paving sand grouted i/c preparation of b ed by watering ramming to proper camber 1/2" thick mud plaster (GSI No. 5 P/40)

12000.0 Sft

@ Rs 3823,57

P%0 Sft

Rs 458828 .00

Total

Rs 542242 .00

Termes & Conditions:

- 1 All works shall be carried out a per specification covered will be Public Health Engineering Local Government Department Hyderabad and other specification of other department as directed by Engineer Incharge.
- 2 No payment of cortage of material involved in the work will made to the contractor separately.
- 3 All construction material will be brought by the contractor fromt the firm qury and specified to the Estimate.
- 4 Any error mission in the rates and schedule-B will fererred to the approval estimate of the works and schedule of rates decide separetally.
- 5 No perimum, will be allowed on non schedule items.

Name of work: Brick pavement in Village Mitho Khoso

1 Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100' ft (GSI No. 3 P/1)

33300.0 Cft

@ Rs 2117,50

P%0 Cft

Rs

70513 .00

2 Earth work compaction laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No. 13, P-14)

33300.0 Cft

@ Rs 354.00

P%0 Cft

Rs

11788 .00

3 Dry Brick on edge paving sand grouted i/c preparation of b ed by watering ramming to proper camber 1/2" thick mud plaster (GSI No. 5 P/40)

11840.0 Sft

@ Rs 3823.57

P%0 Sft

Rs 452711 .00

Total

Rs 535012 .00

Termes & Conditions:

- 1 All works shall be carried out a per specification covered will be Public Health Engineering Local Government Department Hyderabad and other specification of other department as directed by Engineer Incharge.
- 2 No payment of cortage of material involved in the work will made to the contractor separately.
- 3 A! construction material will be brought by the contractor fromt the firm qury and specified to the Estimate.
- 4 Any error mission in the rates and schedule-B will fererred to the approval estimate of the works and schedule of ra tes decide separetaly.

5 No perimum, will be allowed on non schedule items.

Construction of C.C Block in village Sanjar Junejo Tal: Tando Adam Name of work: 1 Farrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100' ft (GSI No. 3 P/1) 19125.0 Cft @ Rs 2117.50 P%0 Cft Rs 40497.00 2 Earth work compaction laying earth in 6" layers leveling dressing and watering for compaction etc complete (GSI No. 13, P-14) Qty same item No. 1 19125.0 Cft 19125.0 Cft @ Rs 354.00 P%0 Cft Rs 6770.00 3 Cement Concrete Brick or Stone Ballast 1 1/2 to 2" Guage .ratio 1:4:8 850 x 8.0 x 0.33 2244.0 Cft 2244.0 Sft Cft @ Rs 9416.28 P%0 Cft Rs 211301 .00 4 Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shttering ratio 1:2:4 850 x 8.0 x 0.25 1700.0 Cft 1700.0 Cft @ Rs 14429.25 P%0 Cft Rs 245297.00 5 Erection & removing centering for RCC in plain cement concrete work of partal wood 2 class vertical (GSI No. 19 P/18) 2 x 850 x 0.58 986.0 Sft 986.0 Sft @ Rs 3127.41 P%0 Sft Rs 30836 .00 Total Rs 534702 .00

್ಷ ತಾ: Engineer

Name of work:

lame of work:	Constru	uctio	on of C	<u>.C E</u>	<u>Block in </u>	village Malook Ju	nejo UC Mit	ho Khoso			
1 Ba Tow pit excar	vation un	dres	ssed lea	d up	to 100'	ft (GSI No. 3 P/1)					
19125.0 Cft			@ Rs	3 2	117.50	P	%0 Cft		Rs	40497 .0	0
2 Earth work comp (GSI No. 13, P-1	paction la 4)	yin	g earth	in 6	" layers l	leveling dressing an	d watering fo	or compaction	n etc co	mplete	
	Qty s	sam	ne item	No	. 1		=	19125.0 Cft			
19125.0 Cft			@ Rs	3	54.00	Þ	%0 Cft		Rs	6770 .00)
3 Cernent Concrete	Brick or	r Sto	one Bal	last	1 1/2 to	2" Guage .ratio 1:4	:8				
	850	×	8.0	x	0.33		=	2244.0 Cft			
2244:0 Sft	Cft		@ Rs	94	116.28	P	%0 Cft		Rs	211301 .00)
4 Cement concrete aggregate without	plain i/c t shttering	plac g ra	cing cor tio 1:2:4	npa 1	cting fin	ishing and curing o	omplete i/c so	reening and	washing	g of stone	
	850	×	8.0	x	0.25		=	1700.0 Cft			
1700.0 Cft			@ Rs	14	429.25	P%	%0 Cft		Rs	245297 .00)
5 Erection & remov No. 19 P/18)	ing cente	ering	g for R	CC i	n plain c	cement concrete wo	ork of partal w	ood 2 class	vertical	(GSI	
	:	2 x	850	x	0.58		=.	986.0 Sft			
986.0 Sft			@ Rs	31	27.41	P%	60 Sft		Rs	30836 .00	ļ
								Total	Rs	534702 .00	-
									_		

িল্পাৰ্থন, ই Engineer

value of work.	Construc	ction	of C	<u>.С</u> В	lock in	village Haji Ghulam Q	adir Junejo			
1 Barrow pit excav	ation und	lresse	d lea	d up	to 100'	ft (GSI No. 3 P/1)				
9675.0 Cft		@) Rs	21	17.50	P%0 (Cft .		Rs	20487 .00
2 Earth work comp (GSI No. 13, P-1	action lay 4)	ing e	arth i	in 6"	layers	leveling dressing and wa	tering for com	paction	etc ce	omplete
	Qty sa	ame i	tem	No.	1 -	=	9675	5.0 Cft		
9675.0 Cft		@) Rs	35	4.00	P%0 C	:ft		Rs	3425 .00
3 Cement Concrete	Brick or	Stone	Ball	ast 1	1/2 to	2" Guage .ratio 1:4:8				
	850	x	8.0	x	0.33	=	2244	.0 Cft		
1135.2 Sft (Cft	@	Rs	94	16.28	P%0 C	ft		Rs	106894 .00
4 Cement concrete j aggregate without	olain i/c p shttering	lacing ratio	con 1:2:4	pac	ting fin	ishing and curing comple	ete i/e screenin	ıg and v	väshin	g of stone
	850	x	8.0	x	0.25	E	1700.	0 Cft		
860.0 Cft		@	Rs	144	29.25	P%0 Ci	ft		Rs	124092 .00
5 Erection & removi No. 19 P/18)	ing center	ing fo	r RC	C in	plain o	cement concrete work of	partal wood 2	class v	ertical	(GSI
,	2	x 8	50	x	0.58	=	986.	0 Sft		
498.8 Sft		@	Rs	312	7.41	P%0 Sf	t		Rs	15600 .00
							Tota	al -	Rs	270496 .00
						•				

Name of work:	Constru	<u>ctior</u>	of C	.C [Block in	village K.2 F	<u>orm</u>			
1 Barrow pit excav	ation und	iress	ed lea	đ up	to 100'	ft (GSI No. 3	P/1)			
9675.0 Cft			@ Rs	3 2	117.50		P%0 Cft		Rs	20487 .00
2 Earth work comp (GSI No. 13, P-1	action lay 4)	ying	earth	in 6	" layers I	leveling dress	ing and watering	g for compaction	n etc o	complete
	Qty s	ame	item	No	. 1		=	9675.0 Cf	t	
9675.0 Cft		+	@ Rs	38	54.00		P%0 Cft		Rs	3425 .00
3 Cement Concrete	Brick or	Ston	e Ball	ast	1 1/2 to 2	2" Guage .rati	io 1:4:8			
	850	x	8.0	x	0.33		=	2244.0 Cft	t	
1135.2 Sft (Cft	(@ Rs	94	16.28		P%0 Cft		Rs	106894 .00
4 Ceraent concrete paggregate without	plain i/c p shttering	lacii ratio	ng cor 0 1:2:4	npac 	cting fini	shing and cu	ring complete i/c	screening and	washi	ng of stone
	850	X,	8.0	x	0.25		=	1700.0 Cft		
860.0 Cft		(2) Rs	14	429.25		P%0 Cft		Rs	124092 .00
5 Erection & remove No. 19 P/18)	ing center	ring :	for RC	CC i	n plain c	ement concre	te work of parta	wood 2 class	vertica	ı (GSI
	2	x	850	x	0.58	•	=	986.0 Sft		
498.8 Sft		@) Rs	31:	27.41		P%0 Sft		Rs	15600 .00
								Total	Rs	270496 .00

Name of work: Construction of Surface drain in village Mitho Khoso

1.	Earth for slush Da	dal Dewatering			
	Qty. 4639,25 Cft	@ Rs. 2420/-	P%Cft	≃ Rs	. 11227/
2.	Cement concrete b	rick or stone ballast 1	½" to 2" gauge Rati		
	Qty 481.25 Cft	@ Rs. 9416/28	P%Cft	= Rs .	45316/
3.	Cement concrete pl screening and wash	lain i/c placing compa ing of st one aggrega	cting finishing and o	curing complete i/cg Ratio 1:2:4	; .•
	Qty 404.25 Cft	@ Rs. 14429/28	P%Cft	= Rs.	58330/-
4.	Pacca Brick work in page-23)	n foundation and plint	h in cement sand me	ortar (1:6) (GSI No	o. 4 (i)
	Qty 1097.25 Cft	@ Rs. 11948/36	P%Cft	= Rs.	131103/-
5.	Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20' ft height 3/	8" thick (GSI No. 1	3 (b) page-58	
	Qty 7326 Cft	@ Rs. 2197/15	P%Sft	= Rs.	160963/-

Engineer UC Mitho Khoso Tando Adam

Rs. 406939/-

Total

Name of work:

Construction of Surface drain in village Kirir Khoso Earth for slush Dadal Dewatering 1. Qty 4639.25 Cft @ Rs. 2420/-P%Cft Rs. 11227/-2, Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge Ratio 1:4:8 Qty 481.25 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P%Cft Rs. 45316/-Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c 3. screening and washing of st one aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4...... Qty 404.25 Cft @ Rs. 14429/28 P%Cft = Rs.58330/-4. Pacca Brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar (1:6) (GSI No. 4 (i) page-23) Qty 1097.25 Cft @ Rs. 11948/36. P%Cft = Rs. 131103/-Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20' ft height 3/8" thick (GSI No. 13 (b) page-58 5. Qty 7326 Cft @ Rs. 2197/15 P%Sft 160963/-

> Engineer UC Mitho Khoso Tando Adam

Rs. 406939/-

Total

Name of work:

Qty 7326 Cft

Construction of Surface drain in village Ahmed Burara Earth for slush Dadal Dewatering 1. Qty 4639.25 Cft @ Rs. 2420/-P%Cft = Rs. 11227/-Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge Ratio 1:4:8 2. Qty 481.25 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P%Cft Rs. 45316/-Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c 3. screening and washing of st one aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4...... Qty 404.25 Cft @ Rs. 14429/28 P%Cft $= R_{S}$. 58330/-Pacca Brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar (1:6) (GSI No. 4 (i) 4. page-23) Qty 1097.25 Cft @ Rs. 11948/36 P%Cft = Rs. 131103/-Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20' ft height 3/8" thick (GSI No. 13 (b) page-58 5.

P%Sft

@ Rs. 2197/15

Engineer

Total

Rs.

160963/-

Rs. 406939/-

UC Mitho Khoso Tando Adam

Name of work: Construction of Surface drain in village Tara Bahg

Earth for slush Dadal Dewatering 1. Qty 4639.25 Cft @ Rs. 2420/-P%Cft Rs. 11227/-Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge Ratio 1:4:8 2. Qty 481.25 Cft @ Rs. 9416/28 P%Cft $= R_{S}$. 45316/-3. Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of st one aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4...... Qty 404.25 Cft @ Rs. 14429/28 P%Cft Rs. 58330/-Pacca Brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar (1:6) (GSI No. 4 (i) 4. page-23) Qty 1097.25 Cft @ Rs. 11948/36 P%Cft = Rs. 131103/-Cement plaster (1:4) up to 20' ft height 3/8" thick (GSI No. 13 (b) page-58 5.

Qty 7326 Cft @ Rs. 2197/15

P%Sft

160963/-

Total Rs. 406939/-

Engineer UC Mitho Khoso Tando Adam

Name	of scheme:	Installation of H	and pum	os of varou	s places in L	IC area		
1	Supply of H cortage to s	and Pumps mach ite (Local mode)	ine 2 1/2 (M.R)	" dia 6 leng	th pipe iron	rod 1/2" bars	in cylind	er brass in
•	55		@	5000.00	P/6	each	Rs.	275,000
2	Supply of PV	CX pipe 1 1/4" dia	a 0.13 kg (ft)				·
	2200		@	33.00	P/F	Rft	Rs.	72,600
3	Supply of PV	C filter 1 1/4" dia 1	I0 ft dia in	hole and J	ali etc compl	ete cortage to	site of w	ork.
	275		@	86.30	P/F		Rs.	23,733
4	Supply of G.I	socket 1 1/4" dia	(China)					_,,,,,
	165		@	47.26	P/e	ach	Rs.	7,798
5	Boring and fix	ing 1 1/2" dia pres	sure pipe	(GS P-108	item No.26)			
	Ordinary soil	550		@	53.44	P/each	Rs.	29,392
	Clay soil	2200		@	98.82	P/each	Rs.	217,404
6	Fixing Hand P	ump						
	·	55	@	217.80	P/ea	ıch	Rs.	11,979
Tersm (Conditions:					Total	Rs.	637,905

Tersm Conditions:

- 1 All works shall be carried out a per specification covered will be Public Health Engineering Local Government Department Hyderabad and other specification of other department as directed by Engineer Incharge.
- 2 No payment of cortage of material involved in the work will made to the contractor separately.
- 3 All construction material will be brought by the contractor fromt the firm qury and specified to the Estimate.
- 4 Any error mission in the rates and schedule-B will ferenred to the approval estimate of the works and schedule of raites decide separetaly.
- 5 No perimum, will be allowed on non schedule items.

Engineer UC Mitho Khoso Tando Adam

Name of Work:

Providing of RCC Hume pipe 12" 18" 21" & 24" dia in various places in UC area

Providing RCC pipes of ASTM C-76-62 T/C-76-70 class II wall B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting fiting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure

				Total =	417,323
216	@	2115.50	P% Rft	= Rs.	4,569
208	@	1235.65	P/Rft	=Rs.	2,570
224	@.	735.31	P/Rft	= Rs.	1,647
2 Cartage of RCC Pipe					
216	@	869.00	P/Rft	= Rs.	187,704
208	@	618.00	P/Rft	=Rs.	128,544
224	@	412.00	P/Rft	=Rs.	92,288

Termes & Conditions:

- 1 All works shall be carried out a per specification covered will be Public Health Engineering Local Government Department Hyderabad and other specification of other department as directed by Engineer Incharge.
- 2 No payment of cortage of material involved in the work will made to the contractor separately.
- 3 All construction material will be brought by the contractor fromt the firm qury and specified to the Estimate.
- 4 Any error mission in the rates and schedule-B will fererred to the approval estimate of the works and schedule of ra tes decide separetaly.
- 5 No perimum, will be allowed on non schedule items.

SCHEDULE B

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF CULVERTS IN VARIOUS PLACES UC AREA TALUKA TANDO ADAM

1	structure wi		stuff earth wa	atering & rar	ure i/c dug belling mming to full com		
	768.00		@	3176.25	P%0Cft	Rs.	2,439
2					ng curing etc comp SSI No. 5 (i) P/16)		g and washing
	81.00		@	11288.25	P%Cft	Rs.	9143
3		work in founda	tion and plint	th in cement	sand mortar (1:6)	(GSI No. 4 P/24)	•
	В				Total	87.00 Cft	
	87.00	Cft	@	14429.00	P%Cft	Rs.	12,553
4	Pucca brick	work in founda	tion plinth in	cement sand	l mortor (1:6) (GSI	No. 4(e)P/21)	
	407.68	Cft	@	11948.36	P%Cft	Rs.	48,711
5	Cement pla	ster (1:4) up to	20" height 3/8	B" thick (GSI	NO. 11(b)P/52)		
	372.12	Cft	@	2283.93	P%Sft	Rs.	8,499
8	& binding w work in roof	hich will be naid	d separately.	This ratio als	of st eel reinforce so i/e all kind of for structural member	ms moulas sning	jie (a) RCC
	214.00	Cft	@	337.00	P/Cft	Rs.	72,118
6.	Febrica tion fastening i/o	of mild steel record of binding	einforcement g wire i/c rem	cement i/c b oval of rust t	ending laying in p from bars (GSI No	osition making jo . 8 (b) P-17)	ints [.] and
	8.59	Cwt	@	5001.70	P/cwt	Rs.	42965

6 Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100' (GSI No. 3P/1)

6	2640.00 Earth work of	cft comaction laying earth SI No. 13 P/4)	@ 6" laye	2117.50 ers leveling dressi	P%0 cft	Rs.	5590
7	Qty same ii 2640.00	,	@-	354.00	= 2640 P%0 cft	of compacting	935
	2640.0	Cft	@	579.53	P%Cft	Rs.	15300

Lil